3-1
PARTS  LIST
SAFETY PRECAUTION
Parts identified by the ! symbol are critical for safety. Replace only with specified part numbers.
3.1 PACKING AND ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY  <M1>
The instruction manual to be provided with this product will differ according to the destination.
******************************
PACKING AND ACCESSORY ASSEMBLY <M1>

! M101 X-1596P98001 LOADING MOTOR
! M2001 X-1510S98036 CAPSTAN DD UNIT
! M2003 X-1589S11015 MICRO MOTOR
! UN4001X-A4F216A500 CYLINDER UNIT ASS’Y
3-7
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -           - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
#  REF No.   PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION #  REF No.   PART No.    PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
3.5 ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
******************************
SYSCON BOARD ASSEMBLY <03>
Note
When replacing parts in repair, use chip parts although Melf parts may be
used at the time of factory shipment.
PCB010 X-A4F216B010 PCB ASS’Y,HR-A591U/U(C)
X-A4F219B010 PCB ASS’Y,HR-A590U(C)
 ! R502 X-R0G3K2335K RESISTOR 3.3MΩ,1/2W
R503 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R506 NRSA02J-681X MG RESISTOR 680Ω,1/10W
R509 QRE141J-333Y RESISTOR 33KΩ,1/4W
R510 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/10W
R511 X-R002T2121J RESISTOR 120Ω,1/2W
 ! R512 X-R002T2333J RESISTOR 33KΩ,1/2W
 ! R514 X-R3X181010J OMF RESISTOR 1Ω,1W
R516 NRSA02F-122X MG RESISTOR 1.2KΩ,1/10W±1%
R518 NRSA02F-132X MG RESISTOR 1.3KΩ,1/10W±1%
R520 QRE141J-223Y RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/4W
R521 QRE141J-221Y RESISTOR 220Ω,1/4W
R523 QRE141J-391Y RESISTOR 390Ω,1/4W
R524 NRSA02J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8KΩ,1/10W
R525 QRE141J-221Y RESISTOR 220Ω,1/4W
R527 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R531 QRE141J-154Y RESISTOR 150KΩ,1/4W
R534 X-R002T2334J RESISTOR 330KΩ,1/2W
R537 QRE141J-122Y RESISTOR 1.2KΩ,1/4W
R544 NRSA02J-333X MG RESISTOR 33KΩ,1/10W
 ! R547 X-R002T2224J RESISTOR 220KΩ,1/2W
R548 QRE141J-102Y RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/4W
 ! R549 X-R65584331J FUSI RESISTOR 330Ω,1/4W
R651 NRSA02J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/10W
R652 NRSA02J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7KΩ,1/10W
R653 NRSA02J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9KΩ,1/10W
R654 NRSA02J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8KΩ,1/10W
R655 NRSA02J-133X MG RESISTOR 13KΩ,1/10W
R656 NRSA02J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/10W
R657 X-R002T4561J RESISTOR,HR-A590U(C) 560Ω,1/4W
R658 X-R002T4561J RESISTOR,HR-A590U(C) 560Ω,1/4W
R659 X-R002T4561J RESISTOR,HR-A590U(C) 560Ω,1/4W
R660 X-R002T4561J RESISTOR,HR-A590U(C) 560Ω,1/4W
R661 NRSA02J-821X MG RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 820Ω,1/10W
R662 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R663 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R664 NRSA02J-821X MG RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 820Ω,1/10W
R665 NRSA02J-181X MG RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/10W
R666 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R667 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R668 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R669 QRE141J-821Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 820Ω,1/4W
R670 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R671 QRE141J-821Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 820Ω,1/4W
R672 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R673 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R674 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 180Ω,1/4W
R675 QRE141J-821Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 820Ω,1/4W
R1002 QRE141J-181Y RESISTOR 180Ω,1/4W
R1003 QRE141J-332Y RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/4W
R1004 NRSA02J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2KΩ,1/10W
R1006 QRE141J-473Y RESISTOR 47KΩ,1/4W
R1007 NRSA02J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2KΩ,1/10W
R1009 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R1010 QRE141J-103Y RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/4W
R1013 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R1014 NRSA02J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8KΩ,1/10W
R1015 NRSA02J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω,1/10W
R1016 QRE141J-153Y RESISTOR 15KΩ,1/4W
R1017 NRSA02J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω,1/10W
R1022 QRE141J-102Y RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/4W
R1025 NRSA02J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ,1/10W
R1026 NRSA02J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω,1/10W
R1030 NRSA02J-272X MG RESISTOR 2.7KΩ,1/10W
R1031 QRE141J-332Y RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/4W
R1033 NRSA02J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ,1/10W
R1034 NRSA021J-563X MG RESISTOR 56KΩ,1/10W
R1037 NRSA021J-563X MG RESISTOR 56KΩ,1/10W
R1038 QRE141J-103Y RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/4W
R1039 NRSA02J-562X MG RESISTOR 5.6KΩ,1/10W
R1040 NRSA02J-105X MG RESISTOR 1MΩ,1/10W
R1041 NRSA02J-271X MG RESISTOR 270Ω,1/10W
R1042 NRSA02J-473X MG RESISTOR 47KΩ,1/10W
R1043 QRE141J-473Y RESISTOR 47KΩ,1/4W
R1044 NRSA02J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/10W
R1045 NRSA02J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/10W
R1046 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R1047 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R1048 NRSA02J-184X MG RESISTOR 180KΩ,1/10W
R1049 NRSA02J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7KΩ,1/10W
R1050 NRSA02J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω,1/10W
R1051 NRSA02J-183X MG RESISTOR 18KΩ,1/10W
R1052 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R1053 NRSA02J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7KΩ,1/10W
R1054 NRSA02J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω,1/10W
R1055 NRSA02J-473X MG RESISTOR 47KΩ,1/10W
R1058 NRSA02J-222X MG RESISTOR,HR-A590U(C) 2.2KΩ,1/10W
R1061 NRSA02J-474X MG RESISTOR 470KΩ,1/10W
R1062 NRSA02J-222X MG RESISTOR,HR-A590U(C) 2.2KΩ,1/10W
R1065 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R1066 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R1070 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R1072 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R1075 QRE141J-102Y RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/4W
R1076 QRE141J-102Y RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/4W
R1083 NRSA02J-333X MG RESISTOR 33KΩ,1/10W
R1087 NRSA02J-333X MG RESISTOR 33KΩ,1/10W
R4001 NRSA02J-561X MG RESISTOR 560Ω,1/10W
R4002 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R4003 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R4004 QRE141J-150Y RESISTOR 15Ω,1/4W
R4005 QRE141J-103Y RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/4W
R4010 NRSA02J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/10W
R4011 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R4012 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/10W
R4013 NRSA02J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8KΩ,1/10W
R4017 NRSA02J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2KΩ,1/10W
R4018 NRSA02J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2KΩ,1/10W
R4019 NRSA02J-334X MG RESISTOR 330KΩ,1/10W
R4020 QRE141J-221Y RESISTOR 220Ω,1/4W
R4021 NRSA02J-183X MG RESISTOR 18KΩ,1/10W
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -           - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
# REF No.  PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION # REF No.    PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
3-8
R4022 NRSA02J-821X MG RESISTOR 820Ω,1/10W
R4023 NRSA02J-153X MG RESISTOR 15KΩ,1/10W
R4024 NRSA02J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8KΩ,1/10W
R4025 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5KΩ,1/10W
R4033 QRE141J-222Y RESISTOR 2.2KΩ,1/4W
R4034 NRSA02J-823X MG RESISTOR 82KΩ,1/10W
R4035 NRSA02J-104X MG RESISTOR 100KΩ,1/10W
R4036 NRSA02J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8KΩ,1/10W
R4037 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/10W
R4038 NRSA02J-684X MG RESISTOR 680KΩ,1/10W
R4039 NRSA02J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2KΩ,1/10W
R4041 NRSA02J-182X MG RESISTOR 1.8KΩ,1/10W
R4042 NRSA02J-152X MG RESISTOR 1.5KΩ,1/10W
R4043 NRSA02J-332X MG RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/10W
R4044 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R4045 QRE141J-123Y RESISTOR 12KΩ,1/4W
R4046 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R4047 QRE141J-123Y RESISTOR 12KΩ,1/4W
R4053 QRE141J-103Y RESISTOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 10KΩ,1/4W
R4201 X-R002T2471J RESISTOR 470Ω,1/2W
R4202 NRSA02J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω,1/10W
R4204 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R4205 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
R4206 NRSA02J-391X MG RESISTOR 390Ω,1/10W
R4207 QRE141J-102Y RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/4W
R4209 NRSA02J-750X MG RESISTOR 75Ω,1/10W
R4210 NRSA02J-101X MG RESISTOR 100Ω,1/10W
R4211 QRE141J-102Y RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/4W
R4212 NRSA02J-391X MG RESISTOR 390Ω,1/10W
R5502 NRSA02J-331X MG RESISTOR 330Ω,1/10W
R5503 NRSA02J-102X MG RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/10W
R5507 NRSA02J-473X MG RESISTOR 47KΩ,1/10W
R5508 NRSA02J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8KΩ,1/10W
R5510 NRSA02J-273X MG RESISTOR 27KΩ,1/10W
R5513 NRSA02J-225X MG RESISTOR 2.2MΩ,1/10W
R5514 NRSA02J-473X MG RESISTOR 47KΩ,1/10W
R5516 NRSA02J-682X MG RESISTOR 6.8KΩ,1/10W
R5519 QRE141J-332Y RESISTOR 3.3KΩ,1/4W
R6004 QRE141J-102Y RESISTOR 1KΩ,1/4W
R6005 NRSA02J-223X MG RESISTOR 22KΩ,1/10W
R6006 NRSA02J-103X MG RESISTOR 10KΩ,1/10W
C502 X-C0JTB05K3K CAPACITOR 0.0027µF,500V
 ! C504 X-P2472B223M CMP 0.022µF,275V PHE840
 ! C505 X-CBLLYEMH3M CAPACITOR 0.0022µF,250V
C506 X-CS0RB04G4K CAPACITOR 0.018µF,50V
C507 NCB21HK-472X CAPACITOR 0.0047µF,50V
 ! C508 X-E62QFC470M E CAPACITOR 47µF,200V
C509 X-C0JTB0512K CAPACITOR 100pF,500V
C512 X-C0JTB05Q3K CAPACITOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 0.0047µF,500V
X-C0JFE0514M CAPACITOR,HR-A590U(C) 0.01µF,500V
! C514 X-E02LT0102M E CAPACITOR 1000µF,6.3V
C515 X-CS0RB04W3K CAPACITOR 0.0082µF,50V
C517 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
 ! C518 X-E50HU5100M E CAPACITOR 10µF,50V
 ! C519 QETN1CM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470µF,16V
 ! C520 QETN0JM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470µF,6.3V
 ! C522 QETN1CM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220µF,16V
C529 X-CS0RB04W3K CAPACITOR 0.0082µF,50V
C534 X-CS0RB04B4K CAPACITOR 0.012µF,50V
C1001 QETN1CM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220µF,16V
C1006 QCFB1HZ-104Y CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C1013 NCB21HK-102X CAPACITOR 0.001µF,50V
C1015 X-CS0RCH4H2J CAPACITOR 220pF,50V
C1016 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C1017 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
C1019 X-CS0KCH4H1J CAPACITOR 22pF,50V
C1020 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C1021 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C1022 QEKJ0JM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C1023 QETN0JM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220µF,6.3V
C1029 X-E50HU34R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7µF,25V
C1032 X-CS0RCH4L1J CAPACITOR 33pF,50V
C1034 X-CS0RCH4K1J CAPACITOR 27pF,50V
C1036 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C1038 QEKJ0JM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C1040 NCB21HK-472X CAPACITOR 0.0047µF,50V
C1041 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C1053 NCB21HK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,50V
C1054 NCB21EK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C1055 NCB21HK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,50V
C4002 X-P235W1223J CMP 0.022µF,100V MKT
C4004 QETN0JM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220µF,6.3V
C4005 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
C4006 NCB21HK-153X CAPACITOR 0.015µF,50V
C4009 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C4010 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C4012 QEKJ0JM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C4013 QCBB1HK-104Y CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4014 QEKJ0JM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C4015 NCF21HZ-473X CAPACITOR 0.047µF,50V
C4016 NCB21HK-683X CAPACITOR 0.068µF,50V
C4019 NCF21HZ-473X CAPACITOR 0.047µF,50V
C4022 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4023 X-CS0KB04Q2K CAPACITOR 470pF,50V
C4025 QETN0JM-227Z E CAPACITOR 220µF,6.3V
C4027 QEKJ0JM-336Z E CAPACITOR 33µF,6.3V
C4028 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4029 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
C4030 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C4031 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4032 NCB21HK-272X CAPACITOR 0.0027µF,50V
C4033 NCB21HK-122X CAPACITOR 0.0012µF,50V
C4034 X-E50HU34R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7µF,25V
C4035 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4036 X-CS0KB04N2K CAPACITOR 390pF,50V
C4037 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4038 X-CS0RCH4G2J CAPACITOR 180pF,50V
C4039 NDC21HJ-220X CAPACITOR 22pF,50V
C4040 QCFB1HZ-104Y CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4044 NCB21EK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C4045 X-E50HU0101M E CAPACITOR 100µF,6.3V
C4046 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4048 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4049 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4050 X-E50HU5R22M E CAPACITOR 0.22µF,50V
C4051 QEKJ0JM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C4052 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4053 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4054 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4057 X-CS0RCH4L1J CAPACITOR 33pF,50V
C4058 QEKJ0JM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47µF,6.3V
C4059 QCFB1HZ-104Y CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
3-9
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -       - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -           - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -      - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
#  REF No.   PART No.   PART NAME, DESCRIPTION #  REF No.   PART No.    PART NAME, DESCRIPTION
C4060 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
C4061 NCB21HK-103X CAPACITOR 0.01µF,50V
C4062 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4063 QETN1CM-476Z E CAPACITOR 47µF,16V
C4064 NCB21HK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,50V
C4065 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4066 NCB21HK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,50V
C4067 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C4069 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4070 QCFB1HZ-104Y CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C4074 NCB21HK-102X CAPACITOR,HR-A591U/U(C) 0.001µF,50V
C4201 QETN0JM-477Z E CAPACITOR 470µF,6.3V
C4209 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C4211 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C5501 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C5502 X-E50HU34R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7µF,25V
C5503 NCB21HK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,50V
C5504 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C5505 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C5506 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C5507 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C5508 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C5509 QEKJ1HM-225Z E CAPACITOR 2.2µF,50V
C5510 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C5511 QEKJ0JM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22µF,6.3V
C5512 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V
C5513 QEKJ1HM-105Z E CAPACITOR 1µF,50V
C5514 NCF21HZ-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,50V
C5515 NCB21HK-223X CAPACITOR 0.022µF,50V
C5516 QEKJ1CM-226Z E CAPACITOR 22µF,16 V
C5517 X-E50HU5R22M E CAPACITOR 0.22µF,50V
C5518 X-E50HU53R3M E CAPACITOR 3.3µF,50V
C5521 X-E50HU5R22M E CAPACITOR 0.22µF,50V
C5523 X-E50HU34R7M E CAPACITOR 4.7µF,25V
C5524 NCB21EK-104X CAPACITOR 0.1µF,25V
C5525 QEKJ1CM-106Z E CAPACITOR 10µF,16V

Q4002 X-TCATC31980 TRANSISTOR KTC3198-AT(Y,GR)
Q4003 X-TPAAC05002 TRANSISTOR KRA103SRTK
Q4005 X-TAATA12660 TRANSISTOR KTA1266-AT(Y,GR)
Q4006 X-TCAT032034 TRANSISTOR KTC3203_Y-AT
Q4010 2SA1037AK/RS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q4011 2SC2412K/RS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q4012 2SC2412K/RS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q4201 X-TAATA12660 TRANSISTOR KTA1266-AT(Y,GR)
Q4202 X-TPAAC05002 TRANSISTOR KRA103SRTK
Q4203 2SC2412K/RS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q4204 2SC2412K/RS/-X TRANSISTOR
Q6001 KRC103S-X TRANSISTOR
B501 X-024HT03564 CORE,BEADS W4BRH3.5X6X1
B502 X-024HT03564 CORE,BEADS W4BRH3.5X6X1
 ! L501 X-029T000083 COIL,LINE FILTER
L504 X-021W7A220K COIL 22µH
L505 X-021W7A220K COIL 22µH
L1001 X-0216A6150K COIL 15µH
L1002 X-021W7A220K COIL 22µH
L4001 QQL29BJ-220Z COIL 22µH
L4003 QQL29BJ-101Z COIL 100µH
L4004 X-0216A6220K COIL 22µH
L4005 X-0216A6470K COIL 47µH
L4006 X-0216A6470K COIL 47µH
L5501 QQL071J-101Y COIL 100µH
L5502 QQL071J-101Y COIL 100µH
L5504 X-0216A6220K COIL 22µH